

**BID TAB: Bids Received May 10th, 2018 @ 9:00 a.m.**

**Engineer's Estiamte - \$1,027,000.00**

Maumee Fire and Police Traning Facility - Phase II

PDG Project No. 115000-00051

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
101 Clinton St., Ste. 1300  
Defiance, Ohio 43512

Vernon Nagel, Inc.  
0154 Co. Road 11C  
Napoleon, OH 43545

Salenbien Trucking & Exc.  
9217 Ann Arbor Rd  
Dundee, MI 48131

Geddis Paving & Excavating  
1019 Wamba Avenue  
Toledo, OH 43607

Expercon, LLC  
One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor  
Toledo, OH 43604

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	1 1/2" Sanitary Sewer FM	501 l.f.	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 17.86	\$ 8,947.86	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,264.50	\$ 8.98	\$ 4,498.98
2	3" Sanitary Sewer	27 l.f.	\$ 32.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 1,235.25	\$ 11.11	\$ 299.97
3	1 1/2" Sanitary Sewer FM by Directional Drilling	265 l.f.	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 13.91	\$ 3,686.15	\$ 14.75	\$ 3,908.75	\$ 10.57	\$ 2,801.05
4	Grinder Pump	1 each	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,010.75	\$ 12,010.75	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Connect 1 1/2" FM to San. MH	1 each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 957.65	\$ 957.65	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
6	1" Waterline	5 l.f.	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 74.90	\$ 139.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00
7	2" Waterline	35 l.f.	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17.12	\$ 599.20	\$ 27.25	\$ 953.75	\$ 18.57	\$ 649.95
8	2" SDR9 CTS Waterline w/ Tracer Wire by Directional Drilling	145 l.f.	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 2,327.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 11.03	\$ 1,599.35
9	2" Valve with Curb Box	1 each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 717.95	\$ 717.95	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	House Meter Pit	1 each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,959.00	\$ 3,959.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
11	2" Brass Tapping Saddle	1 each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,212.31	\$ 1,212.31	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
12	4" Storm Sewer FM by Boring	145 l.f.	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 16.59	\$ 2,405.55	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 11.72	\$ 1,699.40
13	4" Storm Sewer FM	327 l.f.	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,156.00	\$ 18.89	\$ 6,177.03	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,722.50	\$ 9.17	\$ 2,998.59
14	8" Storm Sewer	10 l.f.	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 21.72	\$ 217.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 275.00
15	Filter Bed	55 l.f.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 860.20	\$ 20.75	\$ 1,141.25	\$ 12.73	\$ 700.15
16	Pump Station	1 each	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 129,705.40	\$ 129,705.40	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
17	12" Storm Sewer	390 l.f.	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 25.31	\$ 9,870.90	\$ 55.50	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 19.23	\$ 7,499.70
18	ODOT 2-2B Catch Basin	2 each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,051.81	\$ 2,103.62	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Rock Channel Protection	6 c.y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 96.84	\$ 581.04	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
20	8" Concrete Trailer Pad	40 s.y.	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 66.43	\$ 2,657.20	\$ 66.75	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,100.00
21	12' Walk (millings)	209 c.y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 37.12	\$ 7,758.08	\$ 42.50	\$ 8,882.50	\$ 29.67	\$ 6,201.03
22	Asphalt Pavement (millings)	346 c.y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 37.26	\$ 12,891.96	\$ 42.50	\$ 14,705.00	\$ 22.54	\$ 7,798.84
23	Millings, Base	367 c.y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 38.63	\$ 14,177.21	\$ 38.80	\$ 14,239.60	\$ 22.34	\$ 8,198.78
24	<b>6" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement, ODOT Item 402, Class QC1</b>	1,100 s.y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 45.36	\$ 49,896.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 49,005.00
25	Embankment (on-site materials)	12,244 c.y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 183,660.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 94,646.12	\$ 3.25	\$ 39,793.00	\$ 8.92	\$ 109,216.48
26	Embankment (off-site materials)	38,391 c.y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 230,346.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 330,162.60	\$ 9.90	\$ 380,070.90	\$ 14.21	\$ 545,536.11
27	Clearing & Grubbing	1 lump sum	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 24,075.00	\$ 24,075.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	Seeding and Mulching	1 lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31,224.00	\$ 31,224.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	Site Electrical (lighting, grinder pump, pump station & service connection to trailer)	1 lump sum	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 78,110.00	\$ 78,110.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
30	Monument Box	3 each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
31	Relocate, Anchor, Connect Utilities to Restroom Trailer	1 each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,118.15	\$ 1,118.15	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
32	30' Flagpole	1 each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	Construction Layout and Staking	1 lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,971.50	\$ 7,971.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
34	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1 lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	<b>Add skirting to restroom trailer</b>	<b>1 lump sum</b>	<b>\$ 1,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,070.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,070.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,000.00</b>
36	<b>Relocate Restroom trailer to concrete pad, anchor to pad per reference sdheets SP-7 and SP-8</b>	<b>1 lump sum</b>	<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 535.00</b>	<b>\$ 535.00</b>	<b>\$ 435.00</b>	<b>\$ 435.00</b>	<b>\$ 800.00</b>	<b>\$ 800.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 835,451.00</b>		<b>\$849,753.90</b>		<b>\$ 892,094.50</b>		<b>\$ 928,218.38</b>
<b>TOTAL CORRECTED BID</b>						<b>\$ 849,692.78</b>				
Type of Guarantee					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	

**BID TAB: Bids Received May 10th, 2018 @ 9:00 a.m.**

**Engineer's Estimate - \$1,027,000.00**

Maumee Fire and Police Training Facility - Phase II  
 PDG Project No. 115000-00051

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 101 Clinton St., Ste. 1300  
 Defiance, Ohio 43512

Geo Gradel, Co.  
 3135 Front Street  
 Toledo, OH 43605

Rudolph/Libbe, Inc.  
 6494 Latcha Road  
 Walbridge, OH 43465

Infinity Construction  
 745 Capital Commons Dr, Ste.  
 Toledo, OH 43615

Crestline Paving & Excav.  
 1913 Nebraska Ave.  
 Toledo, OH 43607

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	1 1/2" Sanitary Sewer FM	501 l.f.	\$ 29.50	\$ 14,779.50	\$ 16.61	\$ 8,321.61	\$ 30.91	\$ 15,485.91	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,523.00
2	3" Sanitary Sewer	27 l.f.	\$ 56.60	\$ 1,528.20	\$ 72.10	\$ 1,946.70	\$ 59.30	\$ 1,601.10	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,404.00
3	1 1/2" Sanitary Sewer FM by Directional Drilling	265 l.f.	\$ 29.50	\$ 7,817.50	\$ 16.61	\$ 4,401.65	\$ 30.91	\$ 8,191.15	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,095.00
4	Grinder Pump	1 each	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,552.61	\$ 12,552.61	\$ 6,495.53	\$ 6,495.53	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
5	Connect 1 1/2" FM to San. MH	1 each	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,887.84	\$ 2,887.84	\$ 853.85	\$ 853.85	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
6	1" Waterline	5 l.f.	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 461.61	\$ 2,308.05	\$ 73.34	\$ 366.70	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00
7	2" Waterline	35 l.f.	\$ 40.30	\$ 1,410.50	\$ 151.72	\$ 5,310.20	\$ 42.22	\$ 1,477.70	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,065.00
8	2" SDR9 CTS Waterline w/ Tracer Wire by Directional Drilling	145 l.f.	\$ 21.40	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 19.17	\$ 2,779.65	\$ 22.42	\$ 3,250.90	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,060.00
9	2" Valve with Curb Box	1 each	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,087.03	\$ 3,087.03	\$ 597.17	\$ 597.17	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
10	House Meter Pit	1 each	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,274.85	\$ 10,274.85	\$ 3,457.30	\$ 3,457.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	2" Brass Tapping Saddle	1 each	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,270.04	\$ 4,270.04	\$ 99.53	\$ 99.53	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
12	4" Storm Sewer FM by Boring	145 l.f.	\$ 33.85	\$ 4,908.25	\$ 19.81	\$ 2,872.45	\$ 35.46	\$ 5,141.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00
13	4" Storm Sewer FM	327 l.f.	\$ 33.85	\$ 11,068.95	\$ 21.93	\$ 7,171.11	\$ 35.46	\$ 11,595.42	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,175.00
14	8" Storm Sewer	10 l.f.	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 240.50	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 62.86	\$ 628.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
15	Filter Bed	55 l.f.	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 60.67	\$ 3,336.85	\$ 39.29	\$ 2,160.95	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,640.00
16	Pump Station	1 each	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 155,447.69	\$ 155,447.69	\$ 141,539.77	\$ 141,539.77	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00
17	12" Storm Sewer	390 l.f.	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 52.01	\$ 20,283.90	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,990.00
18	ODOT 2-2B Catch Basin	2 each	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3,930.44	\$ 7,860.88	\$ 1,320.06	\$ 2,640.12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Rock Channel Protection	6 c.y.	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 163.56	\$ 981.36	\$ 178.10	\$ 1,068.60	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,098.00
20	8" Concrete Trailer Pad	40 s.y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 111.23	\$ 4,449.20	\$ 81.19	\$ 3,247.60	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00
21	12' Walk (millings)	209 c.y.	\$ 52.50	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 43.65	\$ 9,122.85	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,106.00
22	Asphalt Pavement (millings)	346 c.y.	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,262.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 15,293.20	\$ 49.24	\$ 17,037.04	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,072.00
23	Millings, Base	367 c.y.	\$ 45.10	\$ 16,551.70	\$ 36.74	\$ 13,483.58	\$ 47.25	\$ 17,340.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,744.00
24	<b>6" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement, ODOT Item 402, Class QC1</b>	1,100 s.y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 40.51	\$ 44,561.00	\$ 38.15	\$ 41,965.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00
25	Embankment (on-site materials)	12,244 c.y.	\$ 4.90	\$ 59,995.60	\$ 3.41	\$ 41,752.04	\$ 5.13	\$ 62,811.72	\$ 12.60	\$ 154,274.40
26	Embankment (off-site materials)	38,391 c.y.	\$ 11.20	\$ 429,979.20	\$ 12.57	\$ 482,574.87	\$ 11.73	\$ 450,326.43	\$ 11.20	\$ 429,979.20
27	Clearing & Grubbing	1 lump sum	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 28,750.60	\$ 28,750.60	\$ 36,982.63	\$ 36,982.63	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
28	Seeding and Mulching	1 lump sum	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 22,882.94	\$ 22,882.94	\$ 19,696.13	\$ 19,696.13	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00
29	Site Electrical (lighting, grinder pump, pump station & service connection to trailer)	1 lump sum	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 91,085.78	\$ 91,085.78	\$ 76,945.71	\$ 76,945.71	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
30	Monument Box	3 each	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,277.81	\$ 3,833.43	\$ 314.30	\$ 942.90	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,910.00
31	Relocate, Anchor, Connect Utilities to Restroom Trailer	1 each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,431.73	\$ 3,431.73	\$ 440.02	\$ 440.02	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
32	30' Flagpole	1 each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,239.82	\$ 4,239.82	\$ 3,711.88	\$ 3,711.88	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	Construction Layout and Staking	1 lump sum	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,469.89	\$ 8,469.89	\$ 58,027.11	\$ 58,027.11	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 10,810.00
34	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1 lump sum	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,337.65	\$ 12,337.65	\$ 25,144.00	\$ 25,144.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
35	<b>Add skirting to restroom trailer</b>	<b>1 lump sum</b>	<b>\$ 1,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,533.36</b>	<b>\$ 1,533.36</b>	<b>\$ 680.98</b>	<b>\$ 680.98</b>	<b>\$ 7,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,000.00</b>
36	<b>Relocate Restroom trailer to concrete pad, anchor to pad per reference sheets SP-7 and SP-8</b>	<b>1 lump sum</b>	<b>\$ 1,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,929.51</b>	<b>\$ 3,929.51</b>	<b>\$ 2,200.10</b>	<b>\$ 2,200.10</b>	<b>\$ 1,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$949,349.40</b>		<b>\$ 1,050,267.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,052,807.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,048,390.60</b>
<b>TOTAL CORRECTED BID</b>				<b>\$ 948,089.40</b>		<b>\$ 1,050,230.92</b>				